RESOLUTION NO. 397

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A GARBAGE COLLECTION RATE INCREASE
AND ESTABLISHING A NEW RATE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, Canby Disposal Company has applied to the Canby
City Council for approval of a rate increase for various kinds of
garbage collection service which it has been furnishing in
accordance with Canby City Ordinance No. 793, adopted June
18, 1986; and has furnished satisfactory evidence to the
Council of its increased business costs since the current
rates were established by Resolution No. 366, adopted
February 20, 1985; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has considered the evidence and
information furnished by the contractor, and the Council
is satisfied that the request is reasonable and justified:;

NOW THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED, that the request of CANBY DISPOSAL COMPANY
for a garbage collection rate increase as set forth in the
attached Exhibit "A" is hereby approved, and said rates shall
apply to the services performed under City Ordinance No. 793
effective the 1lst day of January, 1987, and shall continue
thereafter until changed by Resolution of the Canby City
Council.

ADOPTED by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting the

17th day of December, 1986.

M/}u

1111am F. Pulver, Mayor

ATTEST:

Mo 6

Marllyn . Perket¥, City Recorder

Resolution No. 397



CANBY DISPOSAL CO.
P.O. Box 550 Canby, OR 97013

City Rate Schedule Effective January 1, 1987

RESIDENTTAL 32 gallon can At Curb

1 can per week = $7.10 per month

2 cans per week= $12.40 per month .
Each additional can = $5.30 per month

RESIDENTTAL 32 gallon can In Front of Garage or Visible Fram the Street
1 can per week = §$7.90 per month

2 cans per week = $13.15 per month

Each additional can = $5.30 per month

All customers using curb service must place can at the curb by 6:00 AM on
collection day and remove can by the evening of collection day.

COMMERCIAL 32 gallon can

1 can per week = $8.45 per month

2 cans per week = $13.50 per month
Each Additional Can = $5.05 per month

MOBILE COURTS AND COURT APARTMENTS (4 or more units where owner accepts and
pays billing)

At Curb

1 can per week $6.20 per month

2 cans per week = $10.80 per month

Each additional can = $4.60 per month

Not at Curb

1 can per week = $6.80 per month

2 cans per week = $11.85 per month
Each Additional Can = $5.05 per montn

Note: (1) If mobile court units and court apartments have to be billed
separately, the regular residential charge applies.
(2) Each additional stop per week will be at the same rates as above.

STRAIGHT HANDLING CHARGE FOR ONCE A MONTH SERVICE
At Curb $3.45 for first can $1.70 for each additional can
Not at Curb $4.00 for first can $1.90 for each additional can

EXTRA CHARGE FOR STAIRS
1 Flight of Stairs = 25% additional
2 Flights of Stairs= 50% additional

HOURLY HAULING RAIES
Truck and 1 man = $45.00 per hour plus disposal fee
Truck and 2 men = $60.75 per hour plus disposal fee

MILEAGE RATES

$1.33 per mile for over 18 miles roundtrip from where truck is stationed for
repeat customers and for over 18 miles of truck operation for one-stop customer.

EXHIBIT "A"
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MAJOR APPLIANCES
$3.10 - $15.20

TIRES :
Less than 10 tires, $1.50 for each tire up to 750x16 and $2.35-$23.50 for larger
tires, plus disposal fee. For more than 10 tires, the charge shall be the

hourly collection rate plus disposal fee, except by other arrangements for
commercial accounts.

-

RATES FOR CONTAINER SERVICE (LOOSE)

Size Once a Week Each Additional Time Per Week
1-1/2 YARD $50.75 per mo. $43.65 per month
2 YARD $67.60 per mo. $60.55 per month
3 YARD $86.00 per mo. $78.95 per month
4 YARD $104.45 per mo. $97.35 per month

NOTE: The rate for campacted containers provided bv the customers shall be 2.5
times the loose rate for the same sized container. Customers desiring to purchase
compacted containers or compacted drop boxes must check with the Franchisee to
assure that the compactor unit being purchased is compatible with the equipment
the Franchisee has or is willing to obtain.

CLEAN UP CONTAINERS
3 YARD $25.95 per durp plus $1.20 per day after 48 hours
4 YARD $31.85 per dump plus $1.20 per day after 48 hours

RATES FOR DROP BOX SERVICE (Plus Cost of Disposal, including any future increased costs)
Permanent Accounts

Size Loose

20 YARD $62.20 plus Disposal Fee
26 YARD $§75.25 plus Disposal Fee
30 YARD $81.95 plus Disposal Fee
40 YARD $90.05 plus Disposal Fee

Occasional Accounts
Add $18.40 for first box

COMPACTED DROP BOX RATES (Based on Customer Owning Compactor) (Plus Disposal Costs)

20-29 Cubic Yards $4.70 per cubic yard, plus Disposal Fee
30-39 Cubic Yards $4.20 per cubic yard, plus Disposal Fee
40 Cubic Yards and Over $3.65 per cubic yard, plus Disposal Fee

Note: Compactor drop boxes must not be compacted to the point where the loaded
vehicle will exceed truck weight laws or to the point where the compactor drop box
cannot be dumped by normal dumping methods. The minimum price for hauling
compactors under 20 yards will be $74.75 plus disposal fee.

DEMURRAGE CHARGE
Permanent Accounts =$46 per month Occasional Accounts=$4.60 per day after 48 hours

GENERAL NOTES; (1) Source separated recyclables will be hauled for the normal
hauling rate plus mileage of $1.33 per mile beyond a 18 mile round trip, minus the
normal disposal fee. (2) Where additional disposal fees must be paid by the
Franchisee for car seats, brush, stumpage or other items, the Franchisee may add
the additional disposal fee to the customer's bill. (3) A reasonable additional
fee may be charged for Saturday service.
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